Plant built over Leased Land remain in the ownership and property of Monind Limited (Formerly, 

Monnet Industries Limited), Company decided to give consent to the CSIDC for the disposal of the 

same at a price being determined by them. Accordingly the Company received Rupees 1,27,48,861/- 

(Rupees One Crore Twenty Seven Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One Only) 

from CSIDC towards the sale of the Plant & Machinery. 

3. MATERIAL CHANGES AND COMMITMENTS, IF ANY, AFFECTING THE FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE 

COMPANY WHICH HAVE OCCURRED BETWEEN THE END OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR OF THE 

COMPANY TO WHICH THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS RELATED AND DATE OF THE REPORT

[...]

read with Chapter V of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 

2014. 

There is no unclaimed or unpaid deposit lying with the Company. 

6. SHARE CAPITAL 

The Company’s Authorized Share Capital during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2022, remained 

at Rs. 19,00,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crores Only) consisting of 40,00,000 (Forty Lacs) equity 

shares of    Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each aggregating to Rs. 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) and 

consisting of 15,00,000,(Fifteen Lacs) 10% Non-Cumulative, Non-Convertible Redeemable 

Preference shares of Rs. 100/-(Rupee Hundred Only)  each aggregating to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Crore). 

The Company’s Paid Up Share Capital during the during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2022 

stand at Rs. 18,68,12,620/- (Rupees Eighteen Crore Sixty Eight Lacs Twelve Thousand Six Hundred 

and Twenty Only) consisting of 36,81,262 (Thirty Six Lacs Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred and 

Sixty Two) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only)   each aggregating to  Rs. 3,68,12,620/- 

(Three Crores Sixty Eight Lacs Twelve Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty only) and 15,00,000 

(Fifteen Lacs)  10% Non-Cumulative, Non-Convertible Redeemable Preference shares of par value of 

Rs. 100 /- (Rupees Hundred Only) each aggregating to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores). 

(For Further information, please refer Note No. 11 to the Standalone Financial Statements of the 

Company for the F.Y 2021-22). 

7. SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES OR ASSOCIATE COMPANIES 

Your Company has no Subsidiary, Joint venture or Associate Company and disclosure requirements

[...]

relation to the plant (“hereinafter referred to as Plant”) of the Company situated on leasehold land 

from CSIDC due to non -renewal of the lease of the land by the CSIDC. However, Company decided to 

give consent to the CSIDC for the disposal of the same at a price being determined by them. 

Accordingly the Company received Rupees 1,27,48,861/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Seven Lakhs 

Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One Only) from CSIDC towards the sale of the Plant & 

Machinery. 

 INDUSTRY STRUCTURE AND DEVELOPMENTS 

Ferro Alloy Industry was established to cater to the needs of steel industry. Ferro alloys are used as 

additives and deoxidizing agents in steel manufacture.